
Season Name Wickets Runs Team Round Opposition

1928-29 Dick Curtis 6 19 1st X1 Ivanhoe Footballers

1937-38 Clyde Hodgson 6 54 1st X1 North Alphington

1938-39 Reg Stone 6 33 1st X1 Eaglemont

1939-40 Wally Coombe 5 40 1st X1 East Ivanhoe

1940-41 Vernon George 3 15 1st X1 Fairfield Park

1947-48 Ron McColl 3 1 1st X1 Greensborough

1949-50 Reg Stone 4 15 1st X1 Knox Church

1950-51 Steve Durant 7 58 1st X1 Grand Final North Alphington; 1st Innings

1950-51 Steve Durant 7 9 1st X1 Grand Final North Alphington; 2nd Innings

1950-51 George Loughland 4 12 2nd X1 North Ivanhoe

1951-52 Steve Durant 6 1 1st X1 West Ivanhoe

1951-52 Charlie Carter 7 5 2nd X1 11 Heidelberg Soccer

1953-54 Steve Durant 7 49 1st X1 8 North Alphington

1954-55 Ken George 4 16 2nd X1 East Ivanhoe Methodists

1955-56 Ron Webster 5 20 1st X1 Semi Final St. James

1956-57 Bill Wilson 5 31 2nd X1 1 North Heidelberg

1957-58 Darrell Burgin 5 31 1st X1 2 Greensborough

1966-67 Graeme Durrant # 5 69 3rd X1 7 North Alphington

1969-70 Bob Higgs 5 30 3rd X1 1 Macleod Presbyterians

1969-70 Bill Wilson 5 23 5th X1 1 Greensborough

1971-72 Roy Groom 6 29 5th X1 7 Briar Hill

1973-74 Bill Wilson 9 32 5th X1 Semi Final West Heidelberg YCW

1977-78 Des Flynn 4 40 1st X1 9 Olympic Youth Club

1994-95 Mick Lewis 5 31 1st X1 8 Bellfield IPA

1996-97 John Raywood 5 35 1st X1 2 Bellfield IPA

1996-97 Mick Lewis 6 44 1st X1 6 West Ivanhoe; Double Hat-Trick

1999-00 Luke Callaway 3 17 3rd X1 3 Old Ivanhoe Grammarians

2009-10 Darrel Leonard 3 23 3rd X1 12 Edinburgh

2013-14 Tim Cross 6 33 3rd X1 8 Lower Plenty

2013-14 Lincoln Maurer 4 31 3rd X1 9 Thomastown

2019-20 Scott Dunbar 4 3 1st X1 8 Bundoora

2019-20 Patrick Bourke 6 15 2nd X1 1 Macleod

2022-23 Alexander Dickson 5 24 3rd X1 Semi Final Heidelberg 

Notes:

# Denotes taken as a Junior playerAs a Junior Player

Rosanna Cricket Club. Seasons 1925-26 to 2024-25
Senior Grade Hat Tricks - Sorted by Season



Season Name Wickets Runs Team Round Opposition

2022-23 Alexander Dickson 5 24 3rd X1 Semi Final Heidelberg 

1956-57 Bill Wilson 5 31 2nd X1 1 North Heidelberg

1973-74 Bill Wilson 9 32 5th X1 Semi Final West Heidelberg YCW

1969-70 Bill Wilson 5 23 5th X1 1 Greensborough

1969-70 Bob Higgs 5 30 3rd X1 1 Macleod Presbyterians

1951-52 Charlie Carter 7 5 2nd X1 11 Heidelberg Soccer

1937-38 Clyde Hodgson 6 54 1st X1 North Alphington

2009-10 Darrel Leonard 3 23 3rd X1 12 Edinburgh

1957-58 Darrell Burgin 5 31 1st X1 2 Greensborough

1977-78 Des Flynn 4 40 1st X1 9 Olympic Youth Club

1928-29 Dick Curtis 6 19 1st X1 Ivanhoe Footballers

1950-51 George Loughland 4 12 2nd X1 North Ivanhoe

1966-67 Graeme Durrant # 5 69 3rd X1 7 North Alphington

1996-97 John Raywood 5 35 1st X1 2 Bellfield IPA

1954-55 Ken George 4 16 2nd X1 East Ivanhoe Methodists

2013-14 Lincoln Maurer 4 31 3rd X1 9 Thomastown

1999-00 Luke Callaway 3 17 3rd X1 3 Old Ivanhoe Grammarians

1994-95 Mick Lewis 5 31 1st X1 8 Bellfield IPA

1996-97 Mick Lewis 6 44 1st X1 6 West Ivanhoe; Double Hat-Trick

2019-20 Patrick Bourke 6 15 2nd X1 1 Macleod

1938-39 Reg Stone 6 33 1st X1 Eaglemont

1949-50 Reg Stone 4 15 1st X1 Knox Church

1947-48 Ron McColl 3 1 1st X1 Greensborough

1955-56 Ron Webster 5 20 1st X1 Semi Final St. James

1971-72 Roy Groom 6 29 5th X1 7 Briar Hill

2019-20 Scott Dunbar 4 3 1st X1 8 Bundoora

1950-51 Steve Durant 7 58 1st X1 Grand Final North Alphington; 1st Innings

1950-51 Steve Durant 7 9 1st X1 Grand Final North Alphington; 2nd Innings

1951-52 Steve Durant 6 1 1st X1 West Ivanhoe

1953-54 Steve Durant 7 49 1st X1 8 North Alphington

2013-14 Tim Cross 6 33 3rd X1 8 Lower Plenty

1940-41 Vernon George 3 15 1st X1 Fairfield Park

1939-40 Wally Coombe 5 40 1st X1 East Ivanhoe

Notes:

# Denotes taken as a Junior player

Rosanna Cricket Club. Seasons 1925-26 to 2024-25
Senior Grade Hat Tricks - Sorted by Name



Season Name Wickets Runs Team Round Opposition

1973-74 Bill Wilson 9 32 5th X1 Semi Final West Heidelberg YCW

1951-52 Charlie Carter 7 5 2nd X1 11 Heidelberg Soccer

1950-51 Steve Durant 7 9 1st X1 Grand Final North Alphington; 2nd Innings

1953-54 Steve Durant 7 49 1st X1 8 North Alphington

1950-51 Steve Durant 7 58 1st X1 Grand Final North Alphington; 1st Innings

1951-52 Steve Durant 6 1 1st X1 West Ivanhoe

2019-20 Patrick Bourke 6 15 2nd X1 1 Macleod

1928-29 Dick Curtis 6 19 1st X1 Ivanhoe Footballers

1971-72 Roy Groom 6 29 5th X1 7 Briar Hill

1938-39 Reg Stone 6 33 1st X1 Eaglemont

2013-14 Tim Cross 6 33 3rd X1 8 Lower Plenty

1996-97 Mick Lewis 6 44 1st X1 6 West Ivanhoe; Double Hat-Trick

1937-38 Clyde Hodgson 6 54 1st X1 North Alphington

1955-56 Ron Webster 5 20 1st X1 Semi Final St. James

1969-70 Bill Wilson 5 23 5th X1 1 Greensborough

2022-23 Alexander Dickson 5 24 3rd X1 Semi Final Heidelberg 

1969-70 Bob Higgs 5 30 3rd X1 1 Macleod Presbyterians

1956-57 Bill Wilson 5 31 2nd X1 1 North Heidelberg

1957-58 Darrell Burgin 5 31 1st X1 2 Greensborough

1994-95 Mick Lewis 5 31 1st X1 8 Bellfield IPA

1996-97 John Raywood 5 35 1st X1 2 Bellfield IPA

1939-40 Wally Coombe 5 40 1st X1 East Ivanhoe

1966-67 Graeme Durrant # 5 69 3rd X1 7 North Alphington

2019-20 Scott Dunbar 4 3 1st X1 8 Bundoora

1950-51 George Loughland 4 12 2nd X1 North Ivanhoe

1949-50 Reg Stone 4 15 1st X1 Knox Church

1954-55 Ken George 4 16 2nd X1 East Ivanhoe Methodists

2013-14 Lincoln Maurer 4 31 3rd X1 9 Thomastown

1977-78 Des Flynn 4 40 1st X1 9 Olympic Youth Club

1947-48 Ron McColl 3 1 1st X1 Greensborough

1940-41 Vernon George 3 15 1st X1 Fairfield Park

1999-00 Luke Callaway 3 17 3rd X1 3 Old Ivanhoe Grammarians

2009-10 Darrel Leonard 3 23 3rd X1 12 Edinburgh

Notes:

# Denotes taken as a Junior player

Rosanna Cricket Club. Seasons 1925-26 to 2024-25
Senior Grade Hat Tricks - Sorted Highest to Lowest


